

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT I D CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
				1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MOD NO. 004	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 04/28/05	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. N/A		5. PROJECT NO	
6. ISSUED BY NASA Johnson Space Center Attn. BJ3/Aaron T. Eason 2101 NASA Parkway Houston, TX 77058		CODE JJK	7. ADMINISTERED BY		CODE
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, County, State and ZIP Code)			(9)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO NNJ05096344R	
			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 3/25/05	
			(10)	10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER No	
CODE	FACILITY CODE		<input type="checkbox"/>	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers (IS OR IS NOT) extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:					
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment;					
(b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or					
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)					
N/A Financial Management					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
<input type="checkbox"/>	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).				
<input type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
<input type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
IMPORTANT: Contractor IS required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)					
Amendment No. 4 is to correct answers to questions 11, 26, 31, and 39 pertaining to solicitation NNJ05096344R (See page 2).					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER		
			Robert L. Derr, Contracting Officer		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				4/28/2005	
		(Signature Of Contracting Officer)			

Question: 11

- Tri-Lam is a certified 8a and Hub zone company In San Antonio, TX. I am not aware of the term "Small Business Competitiveness Demonstration Program.

Would it behoove this company as an 8a and Hub Zone Cert. to bid this solicitation.

- Replace the previous answer to question 11 with the following:

This procurement is part of the Small Business Competitiveness Demonstration Program, which means that both large and small businesses may submit proposals.

All qualified businesses are encouraged to submit proposals.

Question: 26

- The AHU's cannot be removed and replaced in one off-shift time frame. Will temporary airside cooling be permitted? This will require Mylar-type supply ducts to be hung in the hallways for temporary cooling.

- Replace the previous answer to question 26 with the following:

Temporary cooling shall not be permitted. Air handler outages shall be scheduled during holiday weekends if additional time is needed.

Question: 31

- Does NASA have a preferred Test and Balance contractor? If not, will NEBBS or AABC certification standards be required?

- Replace the previous answer to question 31 with the following:

No, Test and Balance contractor must meet the requirements of Specification Section 15950.

Question: 39

- Section F Deliveries or Performances states that the prime contractor must perform 25% of the work.

- Replace the previous answer to question 39 with the following:

Leasing of employees from other companies is allowed as long as your own company performs 25% of the work. Material purchases are not allowed. Partnering with a contractor will not delete the 25% requirement.